

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19587/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 11.2.2003 in OJC No. 11184/01 of the High Court  
of Orissa at Cuttack)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBI PRASAD MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) seeking permission for intervention as intervenors//respondents  
for  
impleadment as party respondent, and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for intervention is dismissed.

To be listed on 18th of August, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master