

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19587/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in OJC No. 11184/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBI PRASAD MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master