

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5131 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBI PRASAD MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India shall get instructions from the authorities concerned as to whether it is possible to accommodate the respondent and provide employment on the compassionate ground as a special case in the facts and circumstances.

Stand over for four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER