

ITEM NO.106  
Mentioned at 4.00 P.M.

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5131 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBI PRASAD MOHANTY

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. T. Senthil Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks at the request of learned  
ASG to get instructions as to whether the respondent can  
be accommodated as a special case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master